Date: 1/25/2025

Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:14

Attendance: 100
Location: Laurier

Scoring Summary

Ontario Tech () -vs- Laurier ()
1/25/2025 at Laurier

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Ontario Tech 1 1 2 1 5
Laurier 0 2 2 0 4

ONT: Cullen McLean (2); Kyle Leonard (1); Ben Roode (1); Andrew

Suriyuth (1)

WLU: Mathieu Paquin (1); Max-Antoine Melancon (1); Sam Rhodes

(1); Lucas Chard (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ONT WLU
1st 16:01 ONT Kyle Leonard Braiden Koran, EV 1 0
2nd 6:58 WLU Mathieu Paquin Caleb Petrie, Isaac Sooklal EV 1 1
2nd 7:23 WLU Max-Antoine Melancon Lucas Chard, Tyler Davis EV 1 2
2nd 8:16 ONT Ben Roode Andrew Suriyuth, EV 2 2
3rd  8:58 ONT Andrew Suriyuth Braiden Koran, SH 3 2
3rd 10:57 ONT Cullen McLean Antoine Desrochers, EV 4 2
3rd 15:40 WLU Lucas Chard Kai Stothers, Callum Chisholm PP 4 3
3rd 17:51 WLU Sam Rhodes Thomas Lenart, Tyler Hunt EV 4 4
OoT 4:21 ONT Cullen McLean Andrew Suriyuth, Marko Jakovljevic EV 5 4

Ontario Tech Power Plays Laurier Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:55 14:55 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 12:10 14:10 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 01:45 05:21 03:36 0 0 - 3rd 08:06 10:06 02:00 0 1 --
2nd 03:21 17:14 13:53 1 2 PPG 3rd 14:06 15:40 01:34 1 0 PPG
19:29 1 2 1/3 05:34 1 1 1/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WLU Tyler Hunt 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  12:55 PP
2nd WLU Tyler Hunt 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 1:45 PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
2nd WLU Tyler Hunt 10:00 CONTACT CT 3:45
2nd WLU Thomas Lenart 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:21 PP
2nd ONT Cullen McLean 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  12:10 PP
2nd WLU 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR  15:14 PP
GAME
MISCONDU
3rd ONT Alex Park 10:00 GAME-FIGHTING CT
3rd ONT Alex Park 05:00 MAJOR-FIGHTING MAJOR 1:54
3rd WLU Caleb Petrie 05:00 MAJOR-FIGHTING MAJOR 1:54
GAME
MISCONDU
3rd WLU Caleb Petrie 10:00 GAME-FIGHTING CT
3rd ONT Matt Wisener 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:06 PP
3rd ONT Marko Jakovljevic 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  14:06 PP




Ontario Tech 5

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Alex Park

Kyle Leonard
Duston Hutton
Alex Drover

Matt Wisener

Ben Roode

Justin Svenson
James White
Ludovic Dufort
Cullen McLean
Andrew Suriyuth
William Desmarais
Beckett Langkow
Jeremy Michaud
Antoine Desrochers
Marko Jakovljevic
Nolan Ford
Gabriel Bernier
Braiden Koran
William Robinson

o

Laurier 4

Pos

Totals

Player

UI|O OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OHFHNOOOROOO®R O

NAONOOKFHHOOONOOOOOOOOOOoO|(»P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Kai Stothers

Isaac Sooklal
Mathieu Paquin
Bryce Sutherland
Joshua Kavanagh
Nolan Bettens
Tyler Davis
Max-Antoine Melancon
Kallaway Mercer
Sam Rhodes

Tyler Hunt

Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Samuel Williamson
Lucas Chard
Callum Chisholm
Tristan Malboeuf
Paris O'Brien
Dylan Di Tomaso

o

Totals

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

plOOOOHrHroOoOOOFHR OHFH OO OOU®R O O

Tota

MOOOrHrHrOKFH,HFHEFELOOORKOOOORF K>
OO O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0O OO0 OO O OO O |-
OO O OO OO0 O0OO00OO0ODO0OO0OOoODO0OOoODOoOOoOOoOo|Nn
OO O OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOo o
OO OO0 0O 0000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Laurier Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

EN 1

OO0 O OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO oo o

Tolta

33 William Desmarais 0:00
37 Beckett Langkow

W 64:21

25

33 Paris O'Brien 0:00

0 12
0 0

28

Totals

AN OPO
oo o

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

0 (00 O |=

ul|un ON

11

(= O|h

25

G

A

29 Tristan Malboeuf L 64:21 5
0

Totals 5

Laurier Faceoffs

0 12

o N

(O o |Ww

O |0 O |~

28



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0
1-0
1-0 PP ONT
1-0
1-0
1-0 PP ONT
1-0 PP ONT
1-0 PP ONT
1-0 PP ONT
1-0
1-1
1-2
2-2
PP
2-2 WLU
PP
2-2 WLU
PP
2-2 WLU
2-2
2-2
2-2 PP ONT
2-2 PP ONT
2-2 PP ONT
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
PP
2-2 WLU
2-2
3-2 PP ONT
3-2 PP ONT
3-2
4-2
PP
4-2  WLU
4-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[12:55] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[12:55] Start power play for ONT.

[14:55] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.

[14:55] End power play for ONT.

[91f6:01] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Braiden Koran, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number
or season.

Ontario Tech 1, Laurier 0
Period #2 Plays

[01:45] Penalty on Max-Antoine Melancon WLU 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[01:45] Start power play for ONT.

[03:45] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
[03:21] Penalty on Thomas Lenart WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[03:21] Start power play for ONT.

[03:45] Max-Antoine Melancon (WLU) penalty complete.

[05:21] Thomas Lenart (WLU) penalty complete.

[05:21] End power play for ONT.

[06:58] GOAL by WLU Mathieu Paquin, Assist by Caleb Petrie and Isaac Sooklal, On ice for WLU: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Laurier 1

[07:23] GOAL by WLU Max-Antoine Melancon, Assist by Lucas Chard and Tyler Davis, On ice for WLU: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 2 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Laurier 2

[08:16] GOAL by ONT Ben Roode, Assist by Andrew Suriyuth, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
Ontario Tech 2, Laurier 2

[12:10] Penalty on Cullen McLean ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[12:10] Start power play for WLU.
[14:10] Cullen McLean (ONT) penalty complete.

[14:10] End power play for WLU.

[14:15] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.

[15:14] Penalty on Max-Antoine Melancon WLU 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[15:14] Start power play for ONT.

[17:14] Max-Antoine Melancon (WLU) penalty complete.

[17:14] End power play for ONT.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Penalty on Alex Park ONT 10 minutes for GAME-FIGHTING.

[1 Alex Park (ONT) penalty complete.

[01:54] Penalty on Alex Park ONT 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.

[01:54] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.

[1 Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 10 minutes for GAME-FIGHTING.

[1 Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.

[08:06] Penalty on Matt Wisener ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[08:06] Start power play for WLU.

[08:58] GOAL by ONT Andrew Suriyuth (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Braiden Koran, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 6 for season.

Ontario Tech 3, Laurier 2
[10:06] Matt Wisener (ONT) penalty complete.
[10:06] End power play for WLU.

[10:57] GOAL by ONT Cullen McLean, Assist by Antoine Desrochers, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 8 for
season.

Ontario Tech 4, Laurier 2
[14:06] Penalty on Marko Jakovljevic ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[14:06] Start power play for WLU.

[15:40] GOAL by WLU Lucas Chard (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kai Stothers and Callum Chisholm, On ice for WLU: , On ice for
ONT: , goal number 1 for season.



4-3
4-3

4-3

4-4
4-4

4-4

PP ONT
PP ONT

Ontario Tech 4, Laurier 3
[15:40] Marko Jakovljevic (ONT) penalty complete.
[15:40] End power play for WLU.

[17:51] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes, Assist by Thomas Lenart and Tyler Hunt, On ice for WLU: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 8 for season.

Ontario Tech 4, Laurier 4
Period #4 Plays
[]1 Alex Park (ONT) penalty complete.

[1 Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.

[04:21] GOAL by ONT Cullen McLean, Assist by Andrew Suriyuth and Marko Jakovljevic, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: ,
goal number 9 for season.

Ontario Tech 5, Laurier 4



