Ontario Tech () -vs- Laurier () 1/25/2025 at Laurier

Date: 1/25/2025 Start: 7:03PM Time: 2:14 Attendance: 100 Location: Laurier

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Ontario Tech	1	1	2	1	5
Laurier	0	2	2	0	4

ONT: Cullen McLean (2); Kyle Leonard (1); Ben Roode (1); Andrew

Suriyuth (1)

WLU: Mathieu Paquin (1); Max-Antoine Melancon (1); Sam Rhodes (1); Lucas Chard (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	ONT	WLU
1st	16:01	ONT	Kyle Leonard	Braiden Koran,	EV	1	0
2nd	6:58	WLU	Mathieu Paquin	Caleb Petrie, Isaac Sooklal	EV	1	1
2nd	7:23	WLU	Max-Antoine Melancon	Lucas Chard, Tyler Davis	EV	1	2
2nd	8:16	ONT	Ben Roode	Andrew Suriyuth,	EV	2	2
3rd	8:58	ONT	Andrew Suriyuth	Braiden Koran,	SH	3	2
3rd	10:57	ONT	Cullen McLean	Antoine Desrochers,	EV	4	2
3rd	15:40	WLU	Lucas Chard	Kai Stothers, Callum Chisholm	PP	4	3
3rd	17:51	WLU	Sam Rhodes	Thomas Lenart, Tyler Hunt	EV	4	4
OT	4:21	ONT	Cullen McLean	Andrew Suriyuth, Marko Jakovljevic	EV	5	4

Ontario Tech Power Plays

Laurier Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	12:55	14:55	02:00	0	0			2nd	12:10	14:10	02:00	0	0	
2nd	01:45	05:21	03:36	0	0			3rd	08:06	10:06	02:00	0	1	
2nd	03:21	17:14	13:53	1	2	PPG		3rd	14:06	15:40	01:34	1	0	PPG
	•		19:29	1	2	1/3			•		05:34	1	1	1/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WLU	Tyler Hunt	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	12:55	PP
2nd	WLU	Tyler Hunt	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	1:45	PP
2nd	WLU	Tyler Hunt	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	3:45	
2nd	WLU	Thomas Lenart	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	3:21	PP
2nd	ONT	Cullen McLean	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	12:10	PP
2nd	WLU		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	15:14	PP
3rd	ONT	Alex Park	10:00	GAME-FIGHTING	GAME MISCONDU CT		
3rd	ONT	Alex Park	05:00	MAJOR-FIGHTING	MAJOR	1:54	
3rd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	05:00	MAJOR-FIGHTING	MAJOR	1:54	
3rd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	10:00	GAME-FIGHTING	GAME MISCONDU CT		
3rd	ONT	Matt Wisener	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:06	PP
3rd	ONT	Marko Jakovljevic	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	14:06	PP

Individual

Ontario Tech 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Alex Park	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
	9	Kyle Leonard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Duston Hutton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Alex Drover	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Matt Wisener	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Ben Roode	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Justin Svenson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	James White	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Ludovic Dufort	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Cullen McLean	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Andrew Suriyuth	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	William Desmarais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Beckett Langkow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Jeremy Michaud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	46	Antoine Desrochers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	57	Marko Jakovljevic	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	72	Nolan Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Gabriel Bernier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Braiden Koran	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	William Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	5	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-21	0

Laurier 4

Pos :	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Kai Stothers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
;	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	9	Mathieu Paquin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	11	Bryce Sutherland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	12	Joshua Kavanagh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	14	Nolan Bettens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	15	Tyler Davis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	16	Max-Antoine Melancon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	17	Kallaway Mercer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Sam Rhodes	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	19	Tyler Hunt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
2	22	Caleb Petrie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
2	24	Thomas Lenart	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	25	Samuel Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	26	Lucas Chard	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	28	Callum Chisholm	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	29	Tristan Malboeuf	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	33	Paris O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	34	Dylan Di Tomaso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-31	0

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

#	Player	

Laurier Goalkeeping

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	l
33	William Desmarais		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
37	Beckett Langkow	W	64:21	4	0	8	5	11	1	25
	Totals	-		4	0	8	5	11	1	25

#	^e Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
2	9 Tristan Malboeuf	L	64:21	5	0	12	8	8	0	28
3	3 Paris O'Brien		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			5	0	12	8	8	0	28

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

Laurier Faceoffs

Play By Play

_		ridy by ridy
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0		[12:55] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0		[12:55] Start power play for ONT. [14:55] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.
0-0		[14:55] End power play for ONT.
0-0		[16:01] GOAL by ONT Kyle Leonard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Braiden Koran, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 9 for season.
		Ontario Tech 1, Laurier 0
		Period #2 Plays
1-0		[01:45] Penalty on Max-Antoine Melancon WLU 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-0	PP ONT	[01:45] Start power play for ONT.
1-0		[03:45] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
1-0	DD ONT	[03:21] Penalty on Thomas Lenart WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0		[03:21] Start power play for ONT. [03:45] Max-Antoine Melancon (WLU) penalty complete.
1-0		[05:21] Thomas Lenart (WLU) penalty complete.
1-0		[05:21] End power play for ONT.
1-0		[06:58] GOAL by WLU Mathieu Paquin, Assist by Caleb Petrie and Isaac Sooklal, On ice for WLU: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
1-0		Ontario Tech 1, Laurier 1
		[07:23] GOAL by WLU Max-Antoine Melancon, Assist by Lucas Chard and Tyler Davis, On ice for WLU: , On ice for ONT: , goal
1-1		number 2 for season.
		Ontario Tech 1, Laurier 2
1-2		[08:16] GOAL by ONT Ben Roode, Assist by Andrew Suriyuth, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
2.2		Ontario Tech 2, Laurier 2
2-2	PP	[12:10] Penalty on Cullen McLean ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-2	WLU PP	[12:10] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	WLU PP	[14:10] Cullen McLean (ONT) penalty complete.
2-2	WLU	[14:10] End power play for WLU.
2-2		[14:15] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2	DD ONT	[15:14] Penalty on Max-Antoine Melancon WLU 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
2-2 2-2		[15:14] Start power play for ONT. [17:14] Max-Antoine Melancon (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2		[17:14] End power play for ONT.
	TT OILT	Period #3 Plays
2-2		[] Penalty on Alex Park ONT 10 minutes for GAME-FIGHTING.
2-2		[] Alex Park (ONT) penalty complete.
2-2		[01:54] Penalty on Alex Park ONT 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.
2-2		[01:54] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 5 minutes for MAJOR-FIGHTING.
2-2		[] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 10 minutes for GAME-FIGHTING.
2-2		[] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2	PP	[08:06] Penalty on Matt Wisener ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-2	WLU	[08:06] Start power play for WLU.
2-2		[08:58] GOAL by ONT Andrew Suriyuth (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Braiden Koran, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 6 for season.
		Ontario Tech 3, Laurier 2
3-2		[10:06] Matt Wisener (ONT) penalty complete.
3-2	PP ONT	[10:06] End power play for WLU.
3-2		[10:57] GOAL by ONT Cullen McLean, Assist by Antoine Desrochers, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 8 for season.
		Ontario Tech 4, Laurier 2
4-2	DD	[14:06] Penalty on Marko Jakovljevic ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
4-2	PP WLU	[14:06] Start power play for WLU.
4-2		[15:40] GOAL by WLU Lucas Chard (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kai Stothers and Callum Chisholm, On ice for WLU: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
⊤ '∠		ONT., your number 1 for season.

	Ontario Tech 4, Laurier 3
4-3	PP ONT [15:40] Marko Jakovljevic (ONT) penalty complete.
4-3	PP ONT [15:40] End power play for WLU.
4-3	[17:51] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes, Assist by Thomas Lenart and Tyler Hunt, On ice for WLU: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 8 for season.
	Ontario Tech 4, Laurier 4
	Period #4 Plays
4-4	[] Alex Park (ONT) penalty complete.
1 1	[] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
4-4	[] caleb i etile (web) perialty complete.
4-4	[04:21] GOAL by ONT Cullen McLean, Assist by Andrew Suriyuth and Marko Jakovljevic, On ice for ONT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 9 for season.